
AJAYI CROWTHER UNIVERSITY, OYO
PROPOSED 2024/2025 ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR UNDERGRADUATES

Saturday 5th October – Monday, 14th October 2024 Resumption and Registration of Freshers

Monday, 14th October 2024 Commencement of Lectures for new students

Monday, 14th - Monday, 28th , October 2024 Resumption and Registration of Returning Students

Monday, 28th , October 2024 Commencement of Lectures for Returning Students

Thursday, 31st October 2024 SENATE

Monday, 18th - 22nd November 2024 Orientation Programme for New Students

Monday, 25th - Saturday, 30th November 2024 Proposed Dates for Convocation Ceremony

Monday, 2nd Friday, 6th December 2024 Mid-Semester Assessment

SENATE

Friday, 13th December - Thursday, 2nd January 2025 Christmas/New Year Break

Monday 6th January 2025 First Semester Online registration ends for ALL students

Friday, 17th January 2025 End of 1st Semester lectures

Monday, 20th - Friday, 24th January 2025 Revision Week

Thursday, 30th January 2025 SENATE
Monday, 27th January - Friday, 7th February 2025 First Semester Examinations

Consideration of Exam malpractice cases by Faculties SDC

Monday, 10th February - Friday, 14th February 2025 Consideration of Exam malpractice cases by University SDC

Saturday, 8th - Saturday, 22nd February 2025 Inter Semester Break

Thursday, 27th February 2025 SENATE

Monday, 24th February 2025 Lectures begin for 2nd Semester

Matriculation Ceremony for 2023/2024 Academic Session

Thursday, 27th March 2025 SENATE

Friday, 18th - 21st April 2025 Mid Semester Break/Easter Holidays

Tuesday, 22nd April 2025 Resumption of Studies

Wednesday, 23rd - Friday, 25th 2025 Mid-Semester Examinations

Friday, 6th June 2025 End of 2nd Semester Lectures

Thursday, 29th May 2025 SENATE

Monday, 9th - Friday, 13th June 2025 Revision Week

Thursday, 26th June 2025 SENATE

Monday, 16th - Friday, 27th 2025
Second Semester Examinations

Consideration of Examination Malpractices by Faculties SDC

Saturday, 28th June 2025 Long Vacation begins

Monday 30th June 2025 Consideration of Exam malpractice cases by University SDC

Thursday, 31st July 2025 SENATE - Consideration of Final Year Results

Friday, 1st - Friday, 22nd August 2025 Break – For Annual Leave and Short Rest

Monday, 25th August - Friday, 12th September 2025
Other ancillary academic activities, e.g. Summer School,
Sandwich Programme, HND Conversion/Part Time Programme,
MBA/DBA, Oral Examinations for PG School etc.


